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Shri Tyagi: Are not the Chinese helping Pakistan in constructing a road which would connect Haji Pir bulge with China, 50 that they can casily bring their armoured vehicles to our front? If it 1s a fact, will the Government assure this House that they are taking immediate defensive action in this regard?

Sir, [ am unablc
constructed

Shri Swaran Singh :
10 say if any road is being between. . . .

Shri Sham Lal Saraf: The two cannot moet.

Shri Tyagi: |1 was saying about the
road connecting Chinese territry (o the Huji Pir bulge on the other side where Pakistan is having heavy defence installations. Are not the Chinese helping them to build this road so that they can bring their vehicles to the front?

Sbri Swaran Singh: Chinese vebicals. if they want to bring, can be brought into Pakistan territory and from there they can go w0 any part of Pakistan-occupied Kashmir. On this road between Haji Pir and Chinese territory, | am afraid I am
unable to throw any further light.

Rev. Michael Scott

+
1695. Shri Hem Barua:
Shri Yashpal Singh :
Shri S. M. Banetjee :
Shri Kishen Pattnayak :

Will the Minister of Fxternal Affairs be pleased to state :

(a) whether in relation to what he said in the House about the steps to be taken against the Rev. Michael Scott, member of the Nagaland Peace Mission imme-
diasely after. the second round of talks pet-
woen the Prime Minister and the Naga noderground leaders at Delhi are over, any steps have been or proposed to be taken against the gentleman concerned; and

(b) if Jo, the nature of the action taken or proposed to be taken ?

The Minlster of State in the Minlstry of. External Afiairs (Shri Dinesh Singh):
(a) and (b) The Government of India have asked Rev. Scott to leave India and he has already left the country.

Shri Hem Barua: Now that the imain villain of the Nagaland drama is off the stuge. may | konow if the Government aie
aware of the fact that the Baptist Church in Nugaland has d her peace body—we call it ‘Peace Mission’ —if so, in that connection, if Government are in & position to tell us thut: (a) religious institutions like the Baptist Church must not dable in political natterv, for thet complicates political ssues, and; (b) whether Government aie prerared to tell us that there is no necessity for s second peace body for our experience about the peace body in Nugaland is that peacc bodies create ‘dispcace’ and at the same time the underground Nuga leaders are baving their discussions with the Prime
Minister?
Shri Dinesh Singh: We have seen:

reports to that effect, that Church lcaders have nominated some more people to the Peace Mission. We have not received any communication.

Shri Hem Barua: You bave reccived.
‘The communication from the Baptist Mission has reached the office of the Foreign:
Minister on 12th May and it is there.

Mr. Speaker: Order.
should be heard.

Shri Dinesh Singh: | am afraid the
hon. Member move more information. But 1 checkesd it up even this moming. We have not received any proposal 3o far from the Church leaders. We shall bear
n mind the suggestions made by the hon. Momber when we receive the

proposals.
Shri Hem Barsa: Now tfiat Shri

Cbaliha, a member of the' mow defusct
d Prace Missi has issued »

order. answers

Nacak
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statement saying that it is the armed wing Shri Hem Barua: I will do it. Nobody of the so-called Nagaland Federal Gov- can stop me...... (Interruptions).
ernment who are responsible for the sabotages committed in Assam and that Mr. Speaker: Order, order.

‘the civil wing of the so-called Nagaland

Federal Government was persuaded b .

‘Shri Chaliha to issue a statement cony- UL f“z B T demning these acts of sabotage in Assam, ﬂ'@ qaemT f& ol @ @ ?Wl’f may I know, in that context, whether ¥ ST W [
Government are going to nave a second a_ =~ ~
Tound or a third round or a further round ammaE 7 of talks with these Naga underground g g F leaders since they are people who cannot qfrwde ?
deliver the goods, pecople who do not have war X & 3 a @ ﬁi any authority on the armed wing who are ~ qTd AE g % g wor w1 wH creating all this havoc? Tt is for the I W, W ST & gral fewwfaw 5{
Prime Minister to say. =

3§ & fou oF w|v war @ af

L4
The Prime Minister and Minister of & 7
Atomic Enrgy (Shrimati Indira Gandhi):
Sir, I think we should not precipitate the st faam &‘Q cogar | T
breaking of these talks. But. however, ﬁl‘f nothing has yet been decided about the
third round. 322

Shri Hem Barua: Sir, my question was M specific. Shri Chaliha, a member of the 9 3 & I& I7 F1 A Faw now defunct Nagaland Peace Miss'on. has arfgg v fad g9 1 I ¥ v said openly that it is the armed wing of i -

the Nagaland hostiles who are responsible fe dre " AR ﬁf ’gt f::ma-
& grar

for committing these acts of sabotage snd. qI FH -T@' X at the same time, the civil wing of the i“(ﬁ'{ 3- f& T Nagaland underground leaders have con- .
demned these acts of sabotage. That I T T ¥
shows the Naga c'vil wing does not have any hold on the armed wing. Therefore, what is the purpose in having any discussion with thesc people who cannot deliver the goods? (Interruption).

Shri S. M. Banerjee: Rev. Michael
Scott. has left the country—well and good-—but 1 would like to know whethzr he is still in correspoadence or in lcague with some of those Naga hostiles who

Shrimati Renu Chakravartty: He is Werc responsible for creating this repeating the same question. trouble..........

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Proceedings cannot be followed. There is so much of noise.

Mr. Speaker: That answer has comec.
The Government does not propose to precipitate breaking off these talks. Shri
Yashpal Singh. Shri S. M. Banerjee: I would like to

" know whether, after leaving India, Rev.

o Hem mug;f":; o BOUBht Michael Scott has left some of his ollow-
ers or his political progeny, if T may say

Mr. Speaker: He should resume his 8o, in Nagaland to creatc more trouble

~seat now. and if so, the steps taken by the Governmont to break this chain
Shri Hem Barua: Why should pot I rrepeat the same question? Shri Dinesh Singh: I am sure there are some sympathisers of Rev. Michael Me. Speaker: Order, order. Scott therc. He has been voic'ng a cer tain opinion which has been supported by some people. We have already made our posiion quite clear and we contipue to bold the same.
ot fem qEraw ¢ dar fv 8
W19 § FF ATHR A Ag w7 & A0 E
f& Rl A ¥ Sa & O
fafew gwitfas gra Y & a1 & sy
g § fF w T gEw qar
war § e arge e cve fafew aeifa
& % dTg@rd sdaat § ?

ot frimfeg : ¥ TR 7 ¥S
gt w7 gwar . . . (W0EwA)

T WAATT qIeq . ¥l AG 6g any ?

&t Tt ;o ogar JET & an A qare az ger @ & 7

ot nq fowd ¥ AEAT W
¥

T WEAW . sAedT TEW Agl
oAt & ?

ot aq fomd : & F@aATAT § fR qg ¥T WAEqT ¥ ux dRE ¥ &
&I E )

st fooim Ty © Wt wgiaw, w93
T § §3 ud faan f ag fafew aowc
& ot gedifaw ¥ agr o< AR
o At § g we ayr Afeew & ww
& It & qaranen fs gEA @IEC
w o wgm dar A ¢ AfF @
I FTH H g 9T W Y IAY AIAR
@ & x5 3w w7 B genfaa A
Tgr & AT JEE WY gU AW A IAWY agi & arfew = faar

Shri Nath Pal: Has the Government's attention been drawn to a report that Rev.
Machael Scott has had a special interview with the British Minister of Foreign Affairs, Mr. Arthur Bottomley and, if the

207 (ai) LS—2.
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Government knows it, may we know wh“‘ Mr. Bottomlcy was being prevailed upon by Mr. Scott to take interest in this matter and whether the Government has taken up this matter and made a representation to the British Government that this is purely an internal affair and that the British Government is not called upon to interfere in this way ?

Shri Dinesh Singh: I entirely agree with the hon. Member that this is an internal matter in which the British Government has nothing to do at all. We have also seen the reports of Rev. Machael Scott

ing C alth S Y.
But he is a British national and, as such, he meets his Ministers.

12.00 hrs.
Paradip Port

*S.N.Q. 35. Shri Surendranath Dwivedy:
Will the Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism bLe pleased to state:

(a) whether any charter of demands has been received from the Paradip Pori
Workers’ Union;

(b) whether it is a fact that the President of the Union met personally the Minister concerned and top officials of the Ministry in January, 1966 and urged for urgent intervention to check illegal activities of the Chicf Engineer of Paradip Port;

(c) whether even the conciliation proceedings have failed on account of the uncooperative attitude of the Chief Engineer; and

(d) if so, the action taken to avert the strike?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Aviation (Shri C. M.
Poonacha): (a) Yes Sir. A list of demands was received from the Union on 30-4-1966.

(b) The President of the Union dhad discussions with senior officers of the Ministry regarding port labpur problems in Paradip last Janugry. Hé explained the Union's point of view and he was Informed that action would be taken strictly

